

Case Management Society of New England 74 Buckboard Rd., Duxbury, MA 02332 Tel: 603-329-7481 Federal Tax Identification: 04-3159207 Email: <u>CMSNE@CMSNE.org</u> Website: <u>www.CMSNE.org</u>

CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE

This is to certify that

has successfully completed the offering on

continuing education entitled: Health confidence: A novel approach to patient education to reduce readmissions

On: Originally offered live on Saturday, February 4, 2023 as part of CMSNE's 2023 Hospital Based Case Management Conference -Innovative Approaches for Case Management Practice -Addressing Acute Care Challenges Location: CMSNE, Zoom Contact Hours: 1.5 RN, CCM ethics, SW Sponsored by: Case Management Society of New England

Maureen T. Yerguson

Program Coordinator:

Maureen Ferguson, Executive Director

This program has been pre-approved by the Commission for Case Manager Certification to provide Ethics continuing education credit to CCM® board certified case managers. To claim these CEs, log into your CE Center account at www.ccmcertification.org The course is approved for 1.5 CEU contact hour(s): Activity Code: * 100053709 Approval Number: 230000156 * Please note the first digit in the Activity code is the alpha I not numeric 1.

This program has been pre-approved for 1.5 RN and SW continuing education credits by Altra Healthcare Consulting. Altra Healthcare Consulting is licensed by the State of IL as a provider of continuing education for Nursing 236-000126, Social Workers # 159-001356.

Approval valid through 1/31/24